505234282 12/13/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5281052

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARN RECYCLING B.V.	11/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARN HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	DE CORRIDOR 5,
City:	BREUKELEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	3621 ZA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13977904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: JSSDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	903-689 PCT/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO	
SIGNATURE:	/John S. SOPKO, Reg. # 41321/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=903-689_PCT-US_ExecutedAssignment_ARNRecycling_To_ARNHolding#page1.tif

PATENT 505234282 REEL: 047762 FRAME: 0866

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARN Recycling B.V., a Dutch company, having address at 3 Biezenwei, 4004MB TIEL, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the hereinafter mentioned United States Letters Patent, Patent Application (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT)

Patent (Application) No. : US9346946 (Application No. 13977904)

Title COMPOSITE MATERIALS AND SHAPED ARTICLES

Filing Date : August 20, 2013

and

WHEREAS, ARN Holding B.V., a Dutch company, having address at De Corridor 5, 3621 ZA BREUKELEN, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right. title and interest in said Patent.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patent including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date below.

ASSIGNOR

ARN Recycling Bo

4 1016/16/2 2011 Date

ASSIGNEE

ARN Holding B

4,0061/665 400

No legalization required

REEL: 047762 FRAME: 0867

C.E.L. NIESSING